

# First Baptist Academy of Universal City

1401 Pat Booker Rd.      Universal City, Texas 78148      Administrator: Christine Povolish  
 Phone: 210-658-5331      Fax: 210-658-7024      Website: [www.fbauc.org](http://www.fbauc.org)      email: [admin@fbauc.org](mailto:admin@fbauc.org)

## Tuition and Fee Schedule 2026– 2027

	*Enrollment Fee Due at time of enrollment	Tuition Total for the year	12 payments June 1, 2026– May 1, 2027 Amount per payment:	10 payments August 1, 2026– May 1, 2027 Amount per payment:
3 day 3 Year Olds- Half Day 8:15 am – 12:00 pm (T/W/Th)	\$255.00	\$3,321.82	\$276.82	\$332.19
K4 Year Old Half Day 8:15 am – 12:00 pm	\$275.00	\$4,447.22	\$370.61	\$444.73
5 day 3s/K4 Full Day 8:15 am – 3:30 pm	\$300.00	\$5,550.56	\$462.55	\$555.06
Kindergarten - 5 <sup>th</sup>	\$400.00	\$6,821.60	\$568.47	\$682.16
6 <sup>th</sup> - 8 <sup>th</sup>	\$425.00	\$7,126.12	\$593.85	\$712.62
9 <sup>th</sup> - 12 <sup>th</sup>	\$425.00	\$7,429.54	\$619.13	\$742.96

FIRST TIME APPLICANTS ONLY (K5-9<sup>th</sup> grade): EVALUATION FEE: \$50.00 (NON-REFUNDABLE)

**\*ENROLLMENT FEE** is due at time of enrollment and is non-refundable.

**ENROLLMENT FEE For returning families** - you may pay 1/3 at the time of enrollment, 1/3 by March 31<sup>st</sup> and the remaining 1/3 by April 30<sup>th</sup>.

### **\*TUITION PAYMENT OPTIONS:**

12 payments (June 1, 2026 – May 1, 2027)

**Note:** In order to select 12 payments, enrollment must be completed by June 15<sup>th</sup>.

Anyone enrolling after June 15 must select the 10 payments.

10 payments (August 1, 2026 – May 1, 2027)

Pay in Full

### **DEVELOPMENT FEE OPTIONS(ALL GRADES)      TECHNOLOGY FEE OPTIONS 6<sup>TH</sup> -12<sup>TH</sup>**

12 payments    10 payments    Pay in full      12 payments    10 payments    Pay in full

\*Once you have selected a payment option, any changes will result in a \$35.00 fee.

### **MULTI-STUDENTS TUITION DISCOUNTS:**

Families with 2 children – 10% discount off greatest tuition

Families with 3 children – 15% discount off greatest tuition, 10% off 2<sup>nd</sup>

Families with 4 or more children – 20% discount off greatest tuition, 15% off 2<sup>nd</sup>, 10% off all other tuitions.

All tuition payments are due on the 1<sup>st</sup> and late after the 15<sup>th</sup> of each month **through Praxi**. Payments made by mail must be postmarked on or before the 15<sup>th</sup>. An initial late charge of \$15.00 will be assessed to the monthly tuition on the 16<sup>th</sup>. An additional amount of \$2.00 will be assessed each day the tuition is late. The daily late fees will continue to accrue until the delinquent account is brought current.

**Students will not be permitted to class if August tuition payment is not made BEFORE the first day of school to include ELS.** If tuition payment is not paid by the last day of the current month, the student(s) will be dismissed from the Academy. In May, all accounts must be paid 2 weeks prior to the students last day of school. Children will be dismissed and records retained for those not making full payment.

The Academy must be notified at least one week prior to withdrawal or a \$25.00 fee will be charged. All students withdrawing prior to the 15<sup>th</sup> of the month will be charged a half month tuition. All students withdrawing after the 15<sup>th</sup> of the month will be charged a full month tuition.

All returned payments for non-sufficient funds will be charged a \$35.00 returned payment fee.  
 Once you have selected a payment option, any changes will result in a \$35.00 fee.

(Additional Fees and ELS/SOS Fees are listed on the backside)

## ADDITIONAL FEES

**BOOKS:** Textbooks are included in the cost of tuition and are the property of FBA. Replacement costs for lost/damaged books will be assessed. For some upper school and dual credit courses, there will be a book pack fee. Prices vary according to grade.

**SUPPLIES:** Individual student supplies will need to be purchased. Pre-packaged supplies are available to purchase for Kindergarten through 12<sup>th</sup> grade. Check with school office for deadline to purchase.

**Preschool School Supply Fee: \$40.00. Fee due at time of registration.**

**FINE ARTS FEES:** Band: 6<sup>th</sup> Grade Beginning Band: \$50.00 7<sup>th</sup>-12<sup>th</sup> Grade Band: \$70.00  
 Middle School Choir: \$65.00 High School Choir: \$65.00 MS/HS: Drama: \$100.00  
 Middle School Art: \$60.00 High School Art: \$70.00  
 Computer Graphics: \$70.00 Tech Desk Course: \$100.00 (includes certificate of completion and tool kit)

**DEVELOPMENT FEE:** All students will be charged \$150.00. (Family maximum of \$450.00) You can pay this all at once or ask to have it charged monthly (either pay in full, 12 payments or 10 payments).

**TECHNOLOGY FEE:** 6<sup>th</sup> – 8<sup>th</sup> \$125.00 /9<sup>th</sup> -12<sup>th</sup> \$150.00 - Purchase hardware and software, maintain and license. You can pay this all at once or ask to have it charged monthly (either pay in full, 12 payments or 10 payments).

**PHYSICAL EDUCATION UNIFORM:** FBA uniforms are required for all physical education students in K5 and above. K5 -5<sup>th</sup> grade uniforms are purchased in the school office. Students are allowed to wear previously issued uniforms as long as they are in good condition and fit modestly.

**6<sup>th</sup> -12 grade uniforms are purchased online – see below.**

**MEALS AT SCHOOL:** The option to purchase lunch is currently available. Prices for lunches vary.

**ATHLETIC FEE:** This fee covers a portion of the cost of equipment, uniforms, referee/umpire fees, payable prior to issue of uniform. Cost: Jr High: \$150.00 per sport Varsity: \$175.00 per sport.

**6<sup>th</sup>-12<sup>th</sup> grade students in P.E. and Athletics can order their uniform at**

<http://coachassistant.gtm sports wear.com/fbaeagles>

**Additional Athletic Fees:** Traveling expenses (hotel, food, etc.), when required

**OPTIONAL PURCHASES:** Individual school pictures, Class picture, Yearbook, Spirit Wear, Letter Jacket, Class Ring.

**OTHER FEES:** School uniforms, Retreat Fees, Graduation Fees, Senior Trip, Fine Arts Competitions, Dual Credit Classes: Semester hour payable to the university, etc.

## EXTENDED LEARNING RATES (ELS) (Before and After School Care – 6:30 a.m. – 6:00 p.m.)

Monthly enrollment - \$60	Hourly enrollment - \$35
K3-7 <sup>th</sup> before only (6:30-8:15 am)	\$165.00 monthly
K3- 7 <sup>th</sup> after only (3:30-6:00 pm)	\$265.00 monthly
K3-7 <sup>th</sup> before and after (6:30-8:15 am/3:30-6:00 pm)	\$345.00 monthly
Hourly/Half Hour	\$13.00/\$7.00
Non-Reservation Fee	\$15.00

\*A family who has more than 1 child enrolled in ELS will receive a 5% discount for the 2<sup>nd</sup> child and 10% for each thereafter.\*

## SOUNDS OF SUMMER RATES (SOS – SUMMER CHILD CARE – 6:30 a.m. – 6:00 p.m.)

Full time (monthly & weekly) enrollment - \$110	Part time (daily and hourly) enrollment - \$60
Monthly rate	\$660.00 Pre-K & K5 \$715.00 1 <sup>st</sup> – 8 <sup>th</sup> w/Field Trips
Weekly rate	\$250.00 Field trips additional cost
Daily rate	\$80.00 Field trips additional cost
Hourly rate	\$13.00
Half hour rate	\$7.00
Non-Reservation Fee	\$15.00
Monthly Half Day	\$330.00 Field trips additional cost

\*A family who has more than 1 child enrolled in SOS will receive a 5% discount for the 2<sup>nd</sup> child and 10% for each thereafter.\*